McDeury Wrescliuz Club 2021-2022 Iufo

Who are We:

MWC is a non-profit, local wrestling club that provides a competitive and engaging environment for boys and girls between the ages of 4 and 14. MWC is chartered through the Illinois Kids Wrestling Federation and serves the City of McHenry.

Practice Location and Schedules:

McHenry Wrestling Club practices 2-3 times a week based on your experience and age. We practice at the MWC Facility located at 4115 W. Orleans St. in McHenry,

New For 2021:

- Online payment plans and discounted rates for multiple athletes.
- Option for personalized gear and singers,

What is the cost and what's included?

The cost to wrestle for McHenry Wrestling Club is \$350 if paid in full and \$375 if using the payment plan option. Included in the registration fees are all of the practices from November-March and a USA Wrestling membership that covers insurance for your wrestler for the entire year and allows them to compete in tournaments. Wrestlers will also receive a MWC shirt and shorts for practice.

Why Should You Join?

The main focus of McHenry Wrestling Club is to create a positive and fun environment that develops wrestlers and prepares them for success in middle school and high school. The success that our middle school and high school teams have experienced over the last few years is directly attributed to the extra time and effort a lot of our wrestlers put in with the club before their respective school season started. Almost all of our state qualifiers and top wrestlers in the area have a club wrestling background. If your son or daughter wants to get better or take their wrestling ability to the next level, this is how it's done.

Dow co Join:

Registration for McHenry Wrestling Club will begin in September and end the last day in October. Go to www.mchenrywrestlingclub.com and subscribe to our page for updates. Make sure to follow us on Twitter @MchWrestleClub and Facebook @mchenrywrestlingclub for updates as well.

Quescious?

If you have any questions regarding McHenry Wrestling Club or registering, please contact MWC Head Coach Sean Mullen at smullenmwc@gmail.com or MWC President Mike Bunting at mbuntingmwc@gmail.com.

MWC is pare of the IkWF and not a school-affiliated activity

